

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Highfield Preserves Real Ale Chutney 215g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, CULLOMPTON, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB   |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4, Highmount Court, Four Cross Avenue, Willand, CULLOMPTON, Devon, EX15 2FB  |
| Ingredients                     | White Wine Vinegar, Onions, Dates (13%), Carrots, Raisins (8%), Swede, Apples, Sugar, Soft Brown Sugar, Ale (Malted <b>BARLEY</b> , Malted <b>WHEAT</b> , Hops), Gherkins, Salt, Yellow <b>MUSTARD</b> Seeds, Garlic Purée, Chilli Powder, Spices. |

Containing Allergens

|           |    |  |     |             |     |
|-----------|----|--|-----|-------------|-----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No  |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | No  | Lupin       | No  |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | Yes |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No  | Sesame      | No  |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No  |             |     |

|                        |   |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements |   |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom                                      |
| Storage Instructions   | Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks. |
| Instructions for use   | Not applicable                                      |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0   |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |     |                    |     |      |     |
|--------------|-----|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 618 | Energy (kcal)      | 146 | Salt | 0.7 |
| Fat          | 0   | of which saturates | 0   |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 32  | of which sugars    | 31  |      |     |
| Fibre        |     | Protein            | 1.5 |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No  | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | No  | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Silver & Green Chilli Ginger Olives in Pouch 220g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG                              |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Silver and Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG                            |
| Ingredients                     | Whole Kalamata Olives (76%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Chilli Flakes, Ground Ginger, Salt, Ascorbic Acid |

**Containing Allergens**

|           |    |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |   |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans                                    |
| Country of Origin      | Prepared for consumption in the UK, grown and cured in Greece |
| Storage Instructions   | Ambient   |
| Instructions for use   | Ready for consumption   |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0   |

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

|              |      |                    |     |      |     |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 1183 | Energy (kcal)      | 287 | Salt | 1.9 |
| Fat          | 32   | of which saturates | 4.1 |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 0.3  | of which sugars    | 0.1 |      |     |
| Fibre        | 1.8  | Protein            | 0.6 |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Savoursmiths Bubbly and Serrano Chilli Potato Crisps 150g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridge, UK, CB224QF   |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridge, UK, CB224QF   |
| Ingredients                     | Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Bubbly & serrano chilli flavour Seasoning (rice flour, sugar, acidity regulator (sodium bicarbonate E500ii, tartaric acid E334), Chardonnay wine powder, yeast extract powder, onion powder, spirit vinegar powder, spice (cayenne pepper), salt, acid (citric acid E330), sea salt, natural flavouring, anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide E551 (non-declarable processing aid)), dried red bell pepper, Norfolk sparkling wine ( <b>SULPHITES</b> )). |

Containing Allergens

|           |    |  |     |             |    |
|-----------|----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No  | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | No  | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No  | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | Yes |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | Milk                                       |
| Country of Origin      | UK   |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool dry place away from light. |
| Instructions for use   | Store in a cool dry place away from light. |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0  |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |     |      |     |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 2088 | Energy (kcal)      | 499 | Salt | 1.3 |
| Fat          | 28   | of which saturates | 3   |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 53   | of which sugars    | 2   |      |     |
| Fibre        | 5    | Protein            | 7   |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | No  | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB   |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB  |
| Ingredients                     | <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) ( <b>MILK</b> , potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), <b>OATS</b> , water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate. |

Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |     |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No  | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No  | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No  | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No  |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | Eggs    Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide  |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions   | Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days. |
| Instructions for use   | N/A  |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0  |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |      |      |      |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|------|
| Energy (kj)  | 1952 | Energy (kcal)      | 467  | Salt | 2.08 |
| Fat          | 27   | of which saturates | 14   |      |      |
| Carbohydrate | 42   | of which sugars    | 3    |      |      |
| Fibre        | 2.8  | Protein            | 12.7 |      |      |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No  | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | No  |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Chiltern Honey & Mustard Dressing 240g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Chiltern Cold Pressed Rapeseed Oil, The Moors, Wilstone Green, Tring, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, HP23 4NT  |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Chiltern Cold Pressed Rapeseed Oil, The Moors, Wilstone Green, Tring, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, HP23 4NT  |
| Ingredients                     | Rapeseed oil, mayonnaise ( <b>EGG</b> ), cyder vinegar, honey, wholegrain <b>MUSTARD</b> , salt, <b>MUSTARD</b> powder, black pepper, natural garlic flavouring. |

Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |    |             |     |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|-----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No  |
| Eggs      | Yes | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No  |
| Milk      | No  | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | Yes |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No  |
| Soybeans  | No  | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |     |

|                        |   |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements |   |
| Country of Origin      | UK  |
| Storage Instructions   | Once opened keep refrigerated for up to 12 weeks. |
| Instructions for use   | salad dressing                                    |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0   |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |      |      |     |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 2158 | Energy (kcal)      | 515  | Salt | 0.6 |
| Fat          | 53.5 | of which saturates | 4.3  |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 10.9 | of which sugars    | 10.1 |      |     |
| Fibre        | 0.4  | Protein            | 0.5  |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | No  |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Cambrook Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 80g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF |
| Ingredients                     | <b>PEANUTS</b> (61%), Sugar, <b>SESAME</b> Seeds (9%), Honey, Salt  |

Containing Allergens

|           |    |  |     |             |     |
|-----------|----|--|-----|-------------|-----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No  | Crustaceans | No  |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | No  | Lupin       | No  |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | No  |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | Yes | Sesame      | Yes |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No  |             |     |

|                        |                            |
|------------------------|----------------------------|
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts                  |
| Country of Origin      | Various; Manufacture: UK   |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool dry place. |
| Instructions for use   | Eat as a snack anytime.    |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0                          |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |      |      |     |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 2240 | Energy (kcal)      | 541  | Salt | 0.6 |
| Fat          | 31.9 | of which saturates | 5.8  |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 40.7 | of which sugars    | 28.8 |      |     |
| Fibre        | 3.6  | Protein            | 21.0 |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Farmhouse Biscuits All Butter Dark Chocolate Salted Praline Biscuits 150g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Farmhouse Biscuits, The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX  |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, , BB9 9PX  |
| Ingredients                     | Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Dark Chocolate (25%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Salted Butter (20%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Sugar, Caramelised <b>HAZELNUT (NUTS)</b> Pieces (6%) (Sugar, <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> (2.5%)), Flavouring, Sea Salt. |

Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |     |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No  | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | Yes | Peanuts                                | No  | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No  |             |    |

|                        |   |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | Eggs  |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks. |
| Instructions for use   | Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks. |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0   |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |      |      |      |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|------|
| Energy (kj)  | 2254 | Energy (kcal)      | 540  | Salt | 0.72 |
| Fat          | 29.5 | of which saturates | 17.4 |      |      |
| Carbohydrate | 61.7 | of which sugars    | 30.9 |      |      |
| Fibre        | 3.7  | Protein            | 5    |      |      |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No  | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | No  |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |



|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Stag Bakeries Stronoway Savoury Biscuit Selection 200g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF   |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF   |
| Ingredients                     | <p>WATER BISCUITS WITH CHILLI: <b>WHEAT</b> flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (21.4%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, Salt, Cayenne pepper, Crushed chillies (0.2%)</p> <p>WATER BISCUITS WITH ROSEMARY: <b>WHEAT</b> flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (21.5%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, Salt, Rosemary (0.5%)</p> <p>WATER BISCUITS WITH PARMESAN &amp; GARLIC: <b>WHEAT</b> flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (20.8%), Rapeseed oil, Parmesan cheese (3.1%) [<b>MILK</b>, animal rennet], Sugar, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, Cheese powder (2.4%) [<b>MILK</b>, emulsifying salt: E339], Garlic puree(0.9%), Dried <b>WHEAT</b> sourdough, Salt</p> <p>ORIGINAL WATER BISCUITS: <b>WHEAT</b> flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (21.6%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, Sugar, Salt.</p> <p>HEBRIDEAN OATCAKES: <b>OATMEAL</b> (46%), Water, Flour [<b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Vegetable oils [palm, rapeseed], Salt, Raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.</p> <p>WHOLEMEAL BISCUITS: Wholemeal <b>WHEAT</b> flour (50%) [<b>GLUTEN</b>], Vegetable oil [palm, rapeseed], Sugar, Water, Rice flour, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder,Baking powder [raising agents: E450i, E500ii], Salt</p> |

Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |     |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No  | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No  | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No  | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No  |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans                                   |
| Country of Origin      | Scotland   |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container. |
| Instructions for use   | n/a  |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0  |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |     |      |     |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 2000 | Energy (kcal)      | 478 | Salt | 1.4 |
| Fat          | 19.7 | of which saturates | 1.4 |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 69.6 | of which sugars    | 7.4 |      |     |
| Fibre        | 3.9  | Protein            | 8.9 |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | No  | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No  | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | No  |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Butlers Assortment of Chocolate Truffles & Pralines in Brown Sleeve 185g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin, Ireland, D17 A07   |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin, Ireland, D17 A07   |
| Ingredients                     | Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, sweetened condensed <b>MILK (MILK, sugar)</b> , <b>HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , butter oil ( <b>MILK</b> ), butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), glycerol, long life cream (cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), stabiliser: carrageenan), emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural flavourings, water, butterscotch pieces (brown sugar, glucose syrup, butter (17%) ( <b>MILK</b> ), natural flavouring), Irish Atlantic Sea Salt, mango granules, cocoa nibs, cocoa powder, coffee powder, coffee extract, raspberry granules, citric acid, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt. (Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum. <b>MILK</b> chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum. White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum. 40% <b>MILK</b> chocolate contains: 40% cocoa solids minimum, 15% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum. 70% dark chocolate contains: 70% cocoa solids minimum). Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. For best before date, please see side/base of box. There is no alcohol in this selection, which contains 13 chocolates. This product is vegetarian. No GLUTEN ingredients. |

Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | Yes | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements |  |
| Country of Origin      | Ireland  |
| Storage Instructions   | Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. |
| Instructions for use   | Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0  |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |     |      |     |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 2126 | Energy (kcal)      | 508 | Salt | 0.2 |
| Fat          | 30   | of which saturates | 15  |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 51   | of which sugars    | 45  |      |     |
| Fibre        | 0    | Protein            | 5.8 |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Wessex Country Gammon Honey Glazed Wiltshire Cured and Cooked Pork Loin 900g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Wessex Country Gammons Ltd, 52 Azura Close Woolsbridge Industrial Park, Wimborne, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH21 6SZ                            |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Wessex Country Gammons Ltd, 52 Azura Close Woolsbridge Industrial Park, Wimborne, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH21 6SZ                            |
| Ingredients                     | Pork loin, Salt, Emulsifiers: E451(i) & E450, Sugar, Preservatives: E250 & E251, Antioxidant E301, Honey Made with 120g Pork per 100g Product |

Containing Allergens

|           |    |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements |  |
| Country of Origin      | Made in Dorset, Pork sourced from UK/EC        |
| Storage Instructions   | Keep Refrigerated at 0c - 5c                   |
| Instructions for use   | Once opened use within 2 days or before use by |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0  |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |     |                    |     |      |     |
|--------------|-----|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 595 | Energy (kcal)      | 142 | Salt | 2.5 |
| Fat          | 4.9 | of which saturates | 1.6 |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 0.7 | of which sugars    | 0.1 |      |     |
| Fibre        | 0   | Protein            | 22  |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | No  | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Severn & Wye Smoked Salmon D Cut 125g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Severn and Wye Smokery, Chaxhill, Westbury on Severn, Westbury on Severn, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL14 1QW |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Mr, The Coach House, cross hayes, malmesbury, wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN16 9BE                                   |
| Ingredients                     | <b>SALMON (FISH)</b> (Salmo salar) (96%), salt, sugar   |

Containing Allergens

|           |    |  |     |             |    |
|-----------|----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No  | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | Yes | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No  | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No  |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements |  |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions   | 0-8oC target 0-5 oC  |
| Instructions for use   | store in refrigerator once opened use within 72 hours or use by date whichever is sooner.<br>Sold ready to eat |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0  |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |     |                    |      |      |     |
|--------------|-----|--------------------|------|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 698 | Energy (kcal)      | 167  | Salt | 3.2 |
| Fat          | 8.8 | of which saturates | 2.2  |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 5.2 | of which sugars    | 0.7  |      |     |
| Fibre        | 0   | Protein            | 20.1 |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | No  | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Long Clawson Blue Stilton Shrink Wrapped Wedge 220g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Long Clawson Dairy Limited, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ                                  |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Long Clawson Dairy Ltd, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ                                      |
| Ingredients                     | Ingredients: Blue Stilton® Cheese (Pasteurised Cow’s <b>MILK</b> , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Penicillium Roqueforti, Dairy Cultures) |

**Containing Allergens**

|           |     |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No  | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |   |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements |   |
| Country of Origin      | Made in the United Kingdom using Milk from the United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions   | Keep refrigerated below 5°C Once Opened use within three days. Do not exceed use by date. Not suitable for Freezing |
| Instructions for use   | n/a   |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0   |

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

|              |      |                    |      |      |      |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|------|
| Energy (kj)  | 1700 | Energy (kcal)      | 410  | Salt | 1.97 |
| Fat          | 35   | of which saturates | 23   |      |      |
| Carbohydrate | 0.1  | of which sugars    | 0.1  |      |      |
| Fibre        | 0.0  | Protein            | 23.7 |      |      |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Barbers Farmhouse Cheesemakers, Maryland Farm, Ditchheat, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA4 6PR        |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ |
| Ingredients                     | Cheddar Cheese (Cows' <b>MILK</b> )  |

Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No  | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements |  |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions   | Keep refrigerated below 5C                                 |
| Instructions for use   | Once opened consume within 7 days and by best before date. |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0  |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |      |      |     |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 1700 | Energy (kcal)      | 410  | Salt | 1.8 |
| Fat          | 34.4 | of which saturates | 21.7 |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 0.1  | of which sugars    | 0.1  |      |     |
| Fibre        |      | Protein            | 25   |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Camembert Petit 150g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Thomas Export, 1 VOIE DE LA GRAVIERE, VILLENEUVE LE ROI, Île-de-France, France, 94290 |
| Supplier Name and Address       | The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, UK, SN14 8HZ    |
| Ingredients                     | Raw cow's <b>MILK</b> , salt, starters and ripening culture, animal rennet.           |

Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No  | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |                            |
|------------------------|----------------------------|
| May contain statements |                            |
| Country of Origin      | France                     |
| Storage Instructions   | Store between 2-5 degrees. |
| Instructions for use   | For consumption.           |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0                          |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |     |      |     |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 1210 | Energy (kcal)      | 291 | Salt | 1.6 |
| Fat          | 23   | of which saturates | 15  |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 0.5  | of which sugars    | 0.5 |      |     |
| Fibre        |      | Protein            | 21  |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | No  | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Severn & Wye Gravadlax D Cut 125g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Severn and Wye Smokery, Chaxhill, Westbury on Severn, Westbury on Severn, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL14 1QW |
| Supplier Name and Address       | SALMO-SALAR LIMITED, The old coach house, cross hayes, malmesbury, wiltshire, United Kingdom, sn169be               |
| Ingredients                     | <b>SALMON (FISH)</b> (Salmo salar) 91 % salt, dill, rum, black pepper sugar   |

Containing Allergens

|           |    |  |     |             |    |
|-----------|----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No  | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | Yes | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No  | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No  |             |    |

|                        |   |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements |   |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions   | 0-8oC target 0-5 oC   |
| Instructions for use   | store in refrigerator one opend use within 72 hours or use by date whichever is sooner. Sold ready to eat |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0.1   |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |     |                    |      |      |      |
|--------------|-----|--------------------|------|------|------|
| Energy (kj)  | 621 | Energy (kcal)      | 148  | Salt | 3.02 |
| Fat          | 5.2 | of which saturates | 2.0  |      |      |
| Carbohydrate | 5.1 | of which sugars    | 0.1  |      |      |
| Fibre        | 0.1 | Protein            | 19.6 |      |      |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | No  | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | No  | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |



|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Sanctury Step Shiraz 75cl  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Idyll Wine, 265 Geelong-Ballan Rd, Moorabool, Victoria, Australia, 3213                      |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Awin Barratt Siegel Wine Agencies LLP, 28 Recreation Ground Road, Stamford, England, PE9 1EW |
| Ingredients                     | Wine    Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>  |

**Containing Allergens**

|           |    |  |     |             |    |
|-----------|----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No  | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | No  | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No  | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | Yes |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat |
| Country of Origin      | Australia                              |
| Storage Instructions   | n/a                                    |
| Instructions for use   | n/a                                    |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 13.5                                   |

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

|              |   |                    |   |      |   |
|--------------|---|--------------------|---|------|---|
| Energy (kj)  | 0 | Energy (kcal)      | 0 | Salt | 0 |
| Fat          | 0 | of which saturates | 0 |      |   |
| Carbohydrate | 0 | of which sugars    | 0 |      |   |
| Fibre        | 0 | Protein            | 0 |      |   |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No  | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | No  | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Graham's Late Bottle Vintage Port 37.5cl  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Symington Family Estates, Vinhos, S.A., Travessa Barão de Forrester, 86, apt 26, Vila Nova de Gaia, Vila Nova de Gaia, Portugal, 4431-901 |
| Supplier Name and Address       | John E Fells & Sons Ltd, Fells House, Station Rd, Kings Langley, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, WD4 8LH                                   |
| Ingredients                     | Grapes, Grape Spirit 77% v/v (Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )   |

Containing Allergens

|           |    |  |     |             |    |
|-----------|----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No  | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | No  | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No  | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | Yes |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements |  |
| Country of Origin      | Portugal   |
| Storage Instructions   | Store horizontally in a dry cool place away from direct light. |
| Instructions for use   | N/A  |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 20   |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |      |      |   |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|---|
| Energy (kj)  | 649  | Energy (kcal)      | 156  | Salt | 0 |
| Fat          | 0    | of which saturates | 0    |      |   |
| Carbohydrate | 10.9 | of which sugars    | 10.9 |      |   |
| Fibre        | 0    | Protein            | 0    |      |   |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | No  | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | No  | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Sanctury Step Semillion Chardonnay 75cl  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Kingston Estate Wines, Sturt Highway, Kingston-on-Murray, South Australia, Australia, 5331   |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Awin Barratt Siegel Wine Agencies LLP, 28 Recreation Ground Road, Stamford, England, PE9 1EW |
| Ingredients                     | Wine Contains <b>SULPHITES, MILK</b>   |

Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |     |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No  | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No  | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No  | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No  | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | Yes |             |    |

|                        |           |
|------------------------|-----------|
| May contain statements |           |
| Country of Origin      | Australia |
| Storage Instructions   | n/a       |
| Instructions for use   | n/a       |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 11.5      |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |   |                    |   |      |   |
|--------------|---|--------------------|---|------|---|
| Energy (kj)  | 0 | Energy (kcal)      | 0 | Salt | 0 |
| Fat          | 0 | of which saturates | 0 |      |   |
| Carbohydrate | 0 | of which sugars    | 0 |      |   |
| Fibre        | 0 | Protein            | 0 |      |   |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | No  | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | No  | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Butlers Larder Rothbury Red Leicester 200g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Butlers Farmhouse Cheeses, Wilson Fields Farm, Inglewhite, Preston, Lancashire, United Kingdom, PR3 2LH |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Butlers Farmhouse Cheeses, Shay Lane, Longridge, Lancashire, PR3 3BT                                    |
| Ingredients                     | Red Leicester cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ), Colour: Annatto Norbixin  |

Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No  | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements |  |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions   | Keep in refrigerator. Once opened consume within 5 days.   |
| Instructions for use   | We recommend, if using as part of a cheeseboard to remove from fridge at least 30 minutes before. However also great to enjoy as part of your everyday cheese usage. |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0  |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |      |      |     |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 1632 | Energy (kcal)      | 394  | Salt | 1.9 |
| Fat          | 33.1 | of which saturates | 22.9 |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 0.1  | of which sugars    | 0.1  |      |     |
| Fibre        | 0    | Protein            | 23.6 |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Arran Fine Foods The Original Arran Mustard 170g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Paterson Arran, Old Mill, Lamblash, ISLE OF ARRAN, Scotland, United Kingdom, KA27 8AR   |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Burttons Biscuit Company, Charter Court, 74-78 Victoria Street, St Albans, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, AL1 3XH   |
| Ingredients                     | <b>MUSTARD</b> Seeds (33%), Water, Red Grape Vinegar (contains <b>SULPHITES</b> ), Sea Salt, <b>MUSTARD</b> Flour (2%), Honey, Horseradish, White Pepper, Cinnamon. |

Containing Allergens

|           |    |  |     |             |     |
|-----------|----|--|-----|-------------|-----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No  | Crustaceans | No  |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | No  | Lupin       | No  |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | Yes |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No  | Sesame      | No  |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | Yes |             |     |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements |  |
| Country of Origin      | UK   |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened consume within 3 months. |
| Instructions for use   | N/A  |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0.1  |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |     |                    |     |      |     |
|--------------|-----|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 822 | Energy (kcal)      | 197 | Salt | 3.5 |
| Fat          | 13  | of which saturates | 0.7 |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 11  | of which sugars    | 3.1 |      |     |
| Fibre        | 5.5 | Protein            | 9   |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | No  | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |